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SUBMIT ORIGINAL
PLUS 2 COPIES

TO APPROPRIATE
DISTRICT OFFICE

/ APPLICATION FORY g %
WELL WORKOVER PR%—@&%C& r:fj

o S ¥tast \,J'

B Operator and Well ,;J,, & ~AY

Operator name & address
Cross Timbers Qil Co.

2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 RN IO

Farmington, NM 87401

Contact Party Phone
DARRIN STEED 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number API Number
FLORANCE 67 30-045-11822
uL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
(@) 19 27N 08w 1,135 SOUTH 1,850’ EAST SAN JUAN
1. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
08/04/00

Date Workover Completed:
08/05/00

INSTALLED COMPRESSOR

1. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan )
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application arfd the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete and accurate

Signature ) gﬁ# Title _Proggli

My Commission expires:

ZD//D/ﬂﬁ Notary PJfiic () ’,

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completed on

§-€- 2oc0

Signature Dcht Zpewlsor

OCD District Date

-3/

~ 200/

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




FLORANCE
RESERVOIR:

OBJECTIVE:
8/4/00

8/5/00

XTO ENERGY

SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER
Friday, July 20, 2001
Page 1 of 1

WELL# 67

DK/MV/CH

Install Comp

F. 3 BO, 0 BW, 150 MCF, SITP 35 psig, FCP 44 psig,
LP 180 psig, SP NR, DP NR, 24 hrs. MI & set new
Weatherford WH recip comp (Cat 3304, CTOC dist tool
SJB #13038). Began installing comp suc, disch &
scrubber dump lines.

F. 0 BO, 0 BW, 268 MCF, SITP 15 psig, FCP 28 psig,
LP 150 psig, SP 20 psig, DP 170 psig, 24 hrs.
Completed installation of comp suc, disch, scrubber
dump & by-pass lines. Prep comp for start up.
Chg'd tbg flw to comp suc. Std new Weatherford WH
recip comp (Cat 3304, CTOC dist tool SJB #13038) @
6:00 p.m. 8/4/00.




Well: FLORANCE No.: 67

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004511822
Township: 27.0N Range: osw
Section: 19 Unit: 0]
Type: F County:  San Juan
Well Bond A
Accumulated:
Oit: 3568 (BBLS) Gas: 651832 (MCF)
Water: 2200 (BBLS) Days Prodi 10965 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 83 1384 150 31 83 1384
February 61 1386 160 28 144 2770
March 57 1368 80 31 201 4138
April 30 1115 80 30 231 5253
May 24 1124 140 31 255 6377
June 67 876 0 27 322 7253
July 3 781 80 20 325 8034
August 45 1017 80 26 370 9051
September 0 890 80 30 370 9941
October 46 906 80 31 416 10847
November 21 789 0 30 437 11636
December 20 553 0 31 457 12189
Total 457 12189 930 346

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 29 7466 0 31 486 19655
February 20 7486 0 28 506 27141
March 20 7384 0 31 526 34525
April 10 6020 0 30 536 40545
May 8 6063 0 31 544 46608
June 24 4725 0 27 568 51333
July 1 4218 0 20 569 55551
August 15 5491 0 26 584 61042
September 0 4804 0 30 584 65846
October 15 4887 0 31 599 70733
November 7 4260 0 30 606 74993
December 7 2983 0 31 613 77976
Total 156 65787 0 346

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 4976 0 31 613 82952
February 0 4990 0 28 613 87942
March 0 4922 0 31 613 92864
April 0 4014 0 30 613 96878
May 0 4042 0 31 613 100920
June 0 3150 0 27 613 104070
July 0 2812 0 20 613 106882
August 0 3661 0 26 613 110543
September 0 3203 0 30 613 113746




Qctober
November
December
Total

Year:

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

0 3258

0 2840

0 1989

0 43857
1998

OO OO

31
30
31
346

613
613
613

117004
119844
121833

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

19
65
24
29
13
21
7
10
27
17
19
5
256

857
598
638
643
580
623
563
549
656
723
691
732
7853

4

4
8

16

0
0

(oNeNeNolNoNoNolNolNe)

0
0

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31
365

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

6 4664
22 3264
8 2357
10 3512
5 3112
6 3340
3 3013
3 2738
9 3545
6 3431
6 3366
2 3564
86 39906

Oil(BBLS) Gas(
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2360
2132
2278
2298

232

247
2006
1819
2363
2287
2271
2318

22611

~ N

OO0 O0COOLOOO0OO0OODO0OO

[eNeNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31
365

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31
365

632
697
721
750
763
784
791
801
828
845
864
869

875
897
905
915
920
926
929
932
941
947
953
955

955
955
955
955
955
955
955
955
955
955
955
955

122690
123288
123926
124569
125149
125772
126335
126884
127540
128263
128954
129686

134350
137614
139971
143483
146595
149935
152948
165686
169231
162662
166028
169592

171952
174084
176362
178660
178892
179139
181145
182964
185327
187614
189885
192203




Year: 1999
Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 12 608 0 31 967 192811
February 21 473 0] 28 988 193284
March 11 530 40 31 999 193814
April 16 907 0] 30 1015 194721
May 0 702 0 31 1015 195423
June 0 715 0 30 1015 196138
July 0 631 0 26 1015 196769
August 0 777 0 31 1015 197546
September 0 631 0 30 1015 198177
October 0 642 0 31 1015 198819
November 0 640 0 30 1015 199459
December 0 602 0 31 1015 200061
Total 60 7858 40 360

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 4 2925 0 31 1019 202986
February 7 2549 0 28 1026 205535
March 3 2863 0 31 1029 208398
April 6 4899 0 30 1035 213297
May 0 3789 0 31 1035 217086
June 0 3860 0 30 1035 220946
July 0 3410 0 26 1035 224356
August 0 4194 0 31 1035 228550
September 0 3409 0 30 1035 231959
October 0 3465 0 31 1035 235424
November 0 3456 0 30 1035 238880
December 0 3253 0 31 1035 242133
Total 20 42072 0 360

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1978 0 31 1035 244111
February 0 1699 0 28 1035 245810
March 0 1907 0 31 1035 247717
April 0 3266 0 30 1035 250983
May 0 2526 0 31 1035 253509
June 0 2572 0 30 1035 256081
July 0 2273 0 26 1035 258354
August 4] 2796 0 3 1035 261150
September 0 2272 0 30 1035 263422
October 0 2311 0 3 1035 265733
November 0 2304 0 30 1035 268037
December 0 2168 0 31 1035 270205
Total 0 28072 0 360

Year: 2000

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 31 601 0 31 1066 270806
February 0 579 0 29 1066 271385




March 0 591 0 31 1066 271976
April 13 544 0 30 1079 272520
May 3 547 0 31 1082 273067
June 0 462 0 30 1082 273529
July 0 508 0 31 1082 274037
August 0 691 0 31 1082 274728
September 2 642 0 30 1084 275370
October 0 654 0 31 1084 276024
November 0 573 0 30 1084 276597
December 0 642 30 31 1084 277239
Total 49 7034 30 366

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 10 3244 0 31 1094 280483
February 0 3129 0 29 1094 283612
March 0 3194 0 31 1094 286806
April 5 2936 0 30 1099 289742
May 1 2956 0 31 1100 292698
June 0 2496 0 30 1100 295194
July 0 2747 0 31 1100 297941
August 0 3720 0 31 1100 301661
September 0 3466 0 30 1100 305127
October 0 3535 0 31 1100 308662
November 0 3086 0 30 1100 311748
December 0 3469 0 31 1100 315217
Total 16 37978 0 366

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2163 0 31 1100 317380
February 0 2085 0] 29 1100 319465
March 0 2129 0 31 1100 321594
April 0 1958 0 30 1100 323552
May 0 1970 0 31 1100 325522
June (0] 1664 0 30 1100 327186
July 0 1831 0 31 1100 329017
August 0 2479 0 31 1100 331496
September 0 2311 0 30 1100 333807
October 0 2356 0 31 1100 336163
November 0 2062 0 30 1100 338225
December 0 2313 0 31 1100 340538
Total 0 25321 0 366

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 1 583 0 31 1101 341121
February 0 555 0 28 1101 341676
March 0 555 30 31 1101 342231
April 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
May 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
June 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
July 0 0 0 0] 1101 342231




August 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
September 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
October 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
November 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
December 0 0 0 0 1101 342231
Total 1 1693 30 90

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3152 0 31 1101 345383
February 0 3002 0 28 1101 348385
March 0 3005 0 31 1101 351390
April 0 0 0 0 1101 351390
May 0 0 0 0 1101 351390
June 0 0 0 0 1101 351390
July 0 0 0 0 1101 351390
August 0 0 0] 0 1101 351390
September 0] 0 0 0 1101 351390
October 0 0 0 0 1101 351390
November 0 0 0 0 1101 351390
December 0 0 0 0 1101 351390
Total 0 9159 0 90

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2101 0 31 1101 353491
February 0 2001 0 28 1101 355492
March 0 2004 0 31 1101 357496
Total 0 6106 0 90




